ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ROUNDTABLE
SEPTEMBER 16, 2021
Hosted by the Assembly
Committee on Jobs, Economic
Development, and the Economy
Assemblymember Sabrina
Cervantes, Chair
CONGRATULATIONS FOR A SUCCESSFUL NATION

OVERVIEW OF THE STATE BUDGET Overview and Highlights
2021-22 BUDGET HIGHLIGHTS
$264.1 billion spending plan, of which $195.5 billion is from the General Fund (GF)
$25.2 billion (12.8% of GF reserves for 2021-22 budget), including:
$4 billion in the Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties
$12 billion Prop 2 Reserves, plus $4 billion Prop 2 “True-Up” deposits for 19-20 and 20-21
$3.4 billion Budget Stabilization Account – new balance $15.8 billion – 9% of GF tax revenues
$450 million discretionary deposits to the Safety Net Reserve – new balance $900 million
$4.5 billion in the Prop 98 Reserve
$96.1 billion Proposition 98 spending.  This includes the full payoff of Proposition 98
Deferrals
$27 billion Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Funds from the American Rescue Plan Act of
2021.  Total federal stimulus funds appropriated for state programs is over $275 billion.
KEY LINKS (SLIDE 1 OF 9)
AB 128 (Ting) Budget Bill Text:   https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220AB128
Assembly Budget Committee Floor Bill Analysis (September 7, 2021):
SB 147 – 2020 Budget Bill Jr. Text:  https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220SB147
SB 129 – 2021 Budget Jr:  https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220SB129
SB 161 – 2021 Budget Jr 2:  https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220AB161
AB-164 – 2021 Budget Bill Jr. 3:  https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220AB164
SB 170 – 2021 Budget Jr. 4:  https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220SB170